YINTERSPORT

THE HEART OF SPORT

CR5.1
PROGRAMMABLE
MAGNETIC RECUMBENT
BIKE

ENGLISH MANUAL




Important Safety Information
Please keep this manual in a safe place for reference.

1.

ok

o

11.

12.

13.
14.

It is important to read this entire manual before assembling and using the equipment. Safe and efficient use can only be
achieved if the equipment is assembled, maintained and used properly. It is your responsibility to ensure that all users of the
equipment are informed of all warnings and precautions.

Before starting any exercise program you should consult your doctor to determine, if you have any physical or health
conditions that could create a risk to your health and safety, or prevent you from using the equipment properly. Your doctor's
advice is essential if you are taking medication that affects your heart rate, blood pressure or cholesterol level.

Be aware of your body's signals. Incorrect or excessive exercise can damage your health. Stop exercising if you experience
any of the following symptoms: Pain, tightness in your chest, irregular heartbeat, extreme shortness of breath, feeling light
headed, dizzy or nauseous. If you do experience any of these conditions you should consult your doctor before continuing
with your exercise program.

Keep children and pets away from the equipment. The equipment is designed for adult use only.

Use the equipment on a solid, flat level surface with a protective cover for your floor or carpet. For safety space, the
equipment should have at least 0.6 meter of free space all around it.

Before using the equipment, check the handlebar, seat, pedals, and the nuts and bolts are securely tightened.

The safety level of the equipment can only be maintained if it is regularly examined for damage and/or wear and tear. (E.g.
handle bar, pedals, and seat.....)

Replace defective components immediately and keep the equipment out of use until repair.

Pay attention to check the connection point and gearing parts before use to prevent danger.

. Warning that the equipment shall be installed on a stable base and properly leveled. Always use the equipment as

indicated. If you find any defective components while assembling or checking the equipment, or if you hear any unusual
noise coming from the equipment during use, stop. Do not use the equipment until the problem has been rectified.

Wear suitable clothing while using the equipment. Avoid wearing loose clothing which may get caught in the equipment or
that may restrict or prevent movement.

The equipment has been tested and certified to EN957 under class H.C, Suitable for home & semi-professional use indoors.
Maximum weight of user: 120kg. Braking is speed independent.

The equipment is not suitable for therapeutic use.

Care must be taken when lifting or moving the equipment so as not to injure your back. Always use proper lifting techniques
and/or use assistance.




EXPLODED-VIEW ASSEMBLY DRAWING







PART LIST

NO. DESCRIPTION QTY|| NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
001 |Computer 1 030 [Slideway 1
002 (Bolt M5*10*®8 4 031 |Crash pad ®22*®18*16*d4 2
003 |Handle pulse wire 2 2 032 |Washer d4*®9*1 2
004 [Trunk wire 1 1 033 |Bolt ST4.2*19*p8 10
005 |4andlebar post join 1 [] 034 |Rectangular bush J50*100*60 2
006 |4andiebar 1 035 |Supporting shoe for seat 1
007 [Arc washer d8*®20*2*R30 8 036 |Bolt ST3*6*®5.6 4
008 |Spring washer d8 26 || 037 [Stator 1
009 |Bolt M8*16*S6 8.8 16 || 038 [Rubber blanket 51*44*9.7 1
010 [Cover of handlebar post join 1 039 |Eccentric gear ©25*30 1
011 |Foam grip ®30*3*340 2 040 |Washer d6*®12*1.2 4
012 [Trunk wire 2 1 041 |Spring washer d6 6
013 [Main frame 1 042 |Bolt M6*16*S5 2
012 lpedal LR 2 || 043 [Bolt M6*16S5 2
015 [Front bottom tube 1 044 |Adjusted shaft 1
016 |Bolt M8*20*S13 8.8 8 045 |Left end cap of rear bottom tube 1
017 |Washer d8*20*2.0 22 || 046 |Arc washer d6*®16*1.5*R16 2
E/lFf End cap of Front bottom tube 2 047 |Adjusted handlebar 1
019 |Bolt ST4.2*16*910.5 6 048 |Bushing for adjusted handle 1
020 |Cover of slideway 1 049 |Handlebar 1
021 |Bolt M5*8*®8 1 050 |Foam grip ©23*5*500 2
022 |Handle pulse wire 1 1 051 |Nut M8*H16*S13 2
023 [C-Clip ®12*11*®3 2 052 |Left cover 1
024 |Right cover 1 053 |Handle pulse wire 2
025 |Bolt ST4.2*16*®8 12 || 054 [Cover board 1
026 |Rear bottom tube 1 055 [Bolt M8*47*20*H5 2
027 Eigzt end cap of rear bottom | 4 | 456 [Bojt ST4*19*D7 2
Bolt 1 057 [Washer d6*®12*1 2
Adapter 1 058 |Handle pulse 2




PART LIST

NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
059 |Round end cap ®25*16 4 089 |Bolt M6*16*S10 4
Tension spring

060 [Assembly of Saddle Frame 1 090 2D 12*54*N15 1

061 |[Square end cap J50*25*14 2 091 [Nylon Nut 1

062 |[Seat 1 092 [Idler connecting rod 1

063 |[Bolt M6*40 4 093 |Wave washer 1

064 |Back cushion 1 094 |Bearing 2 2

065 [Wrench S13-14-15 1 095 |ldler

066 [Wrench S6 096 |Washerd12*®17*0.5

067 [Wrench S5 097 |Bolt M8*10.5*®10*9.5*S12

068 H}gebmmm of the packaging 1 098 [Bolt M6*16+S10 3

069 [Bolt M8*20*S6 4 099 |Washer D6 2

070 [Wave washer d10*®13.5*0.3 1 100 |[Washer d6*®12*1.2 2

071 |Nut M10*1*H5*S17 2 101 |Washerd12 3

Magnetic force board axle

072 |Nut M10*1*H8*S15 2 102 D12*70%14*45.5*M6 1

073 |[small belt pulley 1 103 |Magnetic force board join

074 |Washer d6*®16*1.5 3 104 |End cap

1ok Tension spring

075 |[Bolt M6*12*S10 2 105 ©1.5*P15*53*N16 1

076 |Flywheel 1 106 |Belt 1

077 |Power trunk line 1 107 |[Square magnet 6

078 |Chain cover 2 108 |Bolt M6*45*S10 1

079 |[Crank cover 1 109 |[Nut M6*H5*S10 2

080 |Nut M10*1.25*H7.5*S14 2 110 [Motor 1
081L/R|Crank 2 111 |Bolt ST4.2*16* D8 1

082 |Washerd17 1 112 |Sensor holder 1

083 |Bearing 2 113 |[Sensor 1

084 |End cap ©22*®18*4 1 114 |Power tension wire 1

085 [Nylon Nut M6*H6*S10 4 115 |Flywheel axle 1

086 |Belt plate 1 116 |End cap ®15*®10.2*9 1

087 |Axle 1

088 |Round magnet 1




HARDWARE PACKING LIST

[l —————+#16 M8*20*S13 8PCS

&, #17d8'020°2 18PCS
0 #3 d8 20PCS
@ #9 M8*16*S6 10PCS

#7 d8*020*2*R30 6PCS

#41 d6 6PCS

® e @

#46 d6*®16*1.5"R16 2PCS

#43 M6*20*S5 2PCS

©F

#69 M8*20*S6 4PCS

((g #51 M8'H16*S13 2PCS

[{[}:HIHHIHH}455 M8*47*20*H5 2PCS

—#40 d6*d12*1.2 4PCS
W #63 M6*4520 4PCS

@ #2 M5*10* 8 4PCS

S14
:@#65 $13-14-15 1PC
S15
Fme S6 1PC
S6
S5

#67 S5 1PC




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

A. Before assembling make sure that you will have enough space around the item.
B. It is strongly recommended this machine to be assembled by two or more people to avoid possible injury.

i #16 M8*20*S13 4PCS
STEP 1 S13
Take out the bottom of the #17 d8"J20"2 4PCS #65 S13-14-15 1PC

packaging tube (68), bolt (16)
and washers (17) from main
frame (13) by wrench (65),
please keep them for next time
use.




—#16 M8*20*S13 8PCS

#8 d8 8PCS 1
#17 d8*@20*2 8PCS #65 S13-14-15 1PC

U |

STEP 2

Take out the bolts (16), spring
washers (8) and washers (17)
by wrench (65), then attach
front bottom tube (15) and rear
bottom tube (26) on the main
frame (13) with wrench
(65),bolts (16), spring washers
(8) and washers (17).




STEP 3

1.

Take out bolt (9), spring
washers (8) and arc
washers (7) from main frame
(13) by wrench (66).

Put cover of handlebar post
join (10) into handlebar post
join (5), connect trunk wire 1
(4) and trunk wire 2 (12)
well; connect handle pulse
wire 2 (3) and handle pulse
wire 1 (22) well.

Attach handlebar post join
(5) to main frame (13) with
bolts (9), spring washers (8)
and arc washers (7); buckle
cover of handlebar post join
(10).

@) #9 M8*16"S6 4PCS
() —H#7 d8"020"2'R30 4PCS

©

#8 d8

4PCS

#66 S6 1PC

10



STEP 4

1. Attach pedal (14L/R) to main

2.

frame (13) by wrench (65).
Take out bolt (43),spring
washers (41) and arc
washers (46) from adjusted
handlebar (47) by wrench
(67), then attach adjusted
handlebar (47) to adjusted
shaft (44) with bolt (43)
,Spring washers (41) and arc
washers (46) .

@ #41  d6 2PCS
—#46 d6*016*1.5'R16 2PCS

. #43  M6*20*S5 2PCS

#65 $13-14-151PC :su;
#67 S5 1PC

11



60 #9 M8*16"S6 4PCS ‘
&D #69 M8*20*S6 4PCS m >6

0 #8 d8 4PCS

© #17 d8*@20*2 8PCS

STEP 5

1. Take out bolt (69),spring
washers (8) and washer (17)
from supporting shoe for seat
(35) by wrench (66), then attach
assembly of Saddle Frame (60)
to supporting shoe for seat (35)
with bolt (69), spring washers
(8) and washer (17) by wrench
(66).

2. Take out bolt (9), washer (17)
from seat (62) by wrench (66),
then attach seat (62) to
assembly of Saddle frame (60)
with bolt (9) and washer (17) by
wrench (66).



STEP 6

a)

b)

Take out bolt (63), spring
washers (41) and washer (40)
from back cushion (64) by
wrench (65); then attach back
cushion (64) to assembly of
saddle frame (60) with bolt
(63),spring washers (41) and
washer (40) by wrench (65).
Attach handlebar (49) to
assembly of saddle frame (60)
with bolt (55), washer (17),
spring washers (8), nut (51) and
cover board (54) by wrench
(65).

Connect handle pulse wire (53)
and handle pulse wire 1 (22)
well.

#51 M8*H16*S13 2PCS

#55 M8*47*20*H5 2PCS

#40 d6*§¥2*1.2 4PCS

#63 M6*45*20 4PCS

#41 d6 4PCS
#8 d8 2PCS

@
{ p— 1
© #17 d8*§90*2 2PCS
©
o
0
0

13



@D #9 M8*16'S6 2PCS
< |
(Qy—#7 d8*920"2'R30 2PCS @

#65 S13-14-151PC

© #8 d8 2PCS

STEP 7 M |
@) mm———#2  M5*10 4PCS

1. Connect wire of computer (1a) #66 S6 1PC
and trunk wire 1 (4) well,
connect wire of computer(1b)
and trunk wire2 (3) well.

2. Take out bolt (2) from computer
(1) first and attach computer (1)
to handlebar post join (5) with
bolt (2) by wrench (65).

3. Take out bolt (9),spring washers
(8) and arc washer (7) from
handlebar post join (5) by
wrench (66), then attach
handlebar (6) to handlebar post
join (5) with bolt (9),spring
washers(8) and arc washer (7).

4. Insert Adapter line (29) to
power hole on the back of Main
frame (13), then plug the
adapter into an outlet.




ADJUST THE SEAT

Adjust the seat to a suitable The seat could be moved in the
location, pull up adjusted

i horizontal direction when under
handlebar (47) to horizontal

draught adjusted handlebar (47).
position, then lock.

15




EXERCISE INSTRUCTIONS

1.The Warm Up Phase
This stage helps get the blood flowing around the body and the muscles working properly. It will also reduce the risk of cramp

and muscle injury. It is advisable to do a few stretching exercises as shown below. Each stretch should be held for
approximately 30 seconds, do not force or jerk your muscles into a stretch - if it hurts, STOP.

ﬁi INNER THIGH

FORWARD
BENDS CALF / ACHILLES

SIDE BENDS OUTER THIGH

2. The Exercise Phase
This is the stage where you put the effort in. After regular use, the muscles in your legs will become more flexible.

Work to your own pace but it is very important to maintain a steady tempo throughout. The rate of work should be
sufficient to raise your heart beat into the target zone shown on the graph below.

16



HEART RATE

A
200 | ¢

180

160 R
- MAXIMUM

140 TARGET ZONE 85% This stage should last for a minimum of
120 o 12 minutes though most people start at
100 about 15-20 minutes.

H COOL DOWN
80

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 1CE

3. The Cool Down Phase

This stage is to let your Cardio-vascular System and muscles wind down. This is a repeat of the warm up exercise
e.g. reduce your tempo, continue for approximately 5 minutes. The stretching exercises should now be repeated,
again remembering not to force or jerk your muscles into the stretch.

As you get fitter you may need to train longer and harder. It is advisable to train at least three times a week, and if
possible space your workouts evenly throughout the week.

MUSCLE TONING

To tone muscle while on your MAGNETIC BIKE you will need to have the resistance set quite high. This will put
more strain on your leg muscles and may mean you cannot train for as long as you would like. If you are also trying
to improve your fithess you may need to alter your training program. You should train as normal during the warm-up
and cool-down phases, but towards the end of the exercise phase you should increase the resistance making your
legs work harder. You will have to reduce your speed to keep your heart rate in the target zone.

WEIGHT LOSS
The important factor here is the amount of effort you put in. The harder and longer you work the more

calories you will burn. This is effectively the same as if you were training to improve your fitness, the difference
being the goal.

17




EXERCISE COMPUTER
FUNCTIONS
Program: 21 programs as following

A: 1 Manual Program B: 10 Preset Program Profile ( PROGRAM : P1-P10)

P1: ROLLING P2:VALLEY P3: FATBURN
TINE GOUNT PULSE TIME PULSE TINE PULSE TIME PULSE
HEHH BB P HEHH P : P HHH P E P HHH P 3 P
i b H Y HHE { HE ¢
MANUAL R SR, L T A I
s smma== PROGRAM | e = FRIG B PROGRAM | o e
P4:RAMP P5:MOUNTAIN P6: INTERVAL P7:CARDIO
HHHH P L: P HHH PS P HiHH P 5 P HHE P ‘: P
HE Y 00 P HH Y HH b
PRI e e PROGRAN | e e PRGN e EmE IR |
P9:SLOPE P10:RALLY
TINE PULSE TIME PULSE
HHH P 9 P HHH :B °
DIST. ] LEVEL DIST N LEVEL
H 3 HH &
- i EE
PRGN e e === RGN EEesss=es




C: 1 Watt Control Program ( WATT PRO : P16)

i T,

D: 4 Heart Rate Control Program: ( PULSE PRO : P17-P20)
55%H.R, 75%H.R, 95%H.R and TARGET H.R

e e TINE PULSE
HHH (B | p nnn T D
DIsT. [ ' ‘ LEVEL Dml.l (7] z '
: E- E- --= uy -E E- - = {
-2 o8 B = —  E_E&-
- om=- PULSE PRO
TIME FULSE ) e PuLse
080 ( P i p E P
o, » ' LEVEL DIST. n r: u I.EVE:
E ﬂ L T BT - { . -------- t
HEsE ==
= E TE ™ _ ----==
EmE =l B = PULSE PRO o PULSE PRO

19



E: 5 User Setting Programs: CUSTOM1 to CUSTOMS5 (P11 ~ P15)

TINE PULSE TINE PULSE e
TIME
nnn nan
Uuu (I | P uuu ] P nno ‘ p
st I ' ‘ LEVEL T " ' LeveL - - ' —
| o - : s l'} - ma. ‘ nn ‘
UUu S = "= v =B = UU| E B "E (
— - - ma. — ] -
— ] - - [ —
EmE wmEm ExlE BEum E-E --E

TIME FULSE TIME FULSE

[ LEVEL

ca
[ ==}
=3
LT N
=
k
Fl™ @2
2 [ ==}
cJ
= £
=
- om
O

ca
€3

1. Record the user's data of 5 User Setting Programs.

2. Display Speed (RPM), TIME and WATT., CAL and DIST, at the same time.

3. The computer will turn off automatically if there is no operation, speed signal and pulse signal over 4 minutes.
Meanwhile, it will store your current exercise data and urn the loading resistance to the minimum. Once you press
any button or in motion, the computer will turn on automatically.




BUTTONS

1. ENTER:

* In "stop” mode, press ENTER button to enter into program selection and setting value which flash in related window.
A: When you choose the program, press Enter to confirm the one you like.

B: When in setting, press ENTER to confirm the value that you would like to preset.

+ During the start mode, press ENTER to choose display the speed or RPM, or switch automatically.

2. START/STOP:
* Press START/STOP button to start or stop the programs.
* During any mode, hold down this button for 2 seconds to totally reset the computer.

3. UP:

* In stop mode and the dot matrix character flash, press this button to select the program up. If the related window value
flash, press this button to increase the value.
* During the start mode, press this button to increase the training resistance.

4. DOWN:
* In stop mode and the dot matrix character flash, press this button to select the program down. If the related window

value flash, press this button to decrease the value.
* During the start mode, press this button to decrease the training resistance.

5. RECOVERY:
* First test your current heart rate and show your heart rate value, press this button to enter into pulse recovery testing.
* When you are in pulse recovery mode, press this button to exit.

NOTE:
@ To press or rotate of UP, DOWN button should be followed by different model.
@ It is suggested to cover your finger within the marked region to select functions in case of any wrong action.

21




OPERATION

1.Turn on the computer
Plug in one end of the adaptor to the AC electrical source and connect the other end to the computer.
The computer will beep and enter into initial mode.

2.Program select and value setting
» Manual Program and Preset Program P1 ~ P10

oOwp

m

F.

Press UP, DOWN button to select the program that you like.

Press ENTER button to confirm the selected program and enter time setting window.

The time will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up your desired time. Press ENTER to confirm the value.
The distance will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired distance value. Press ENTER to confirm
the value.

The calories will flash, and then press UP, DOWN to set up the desired calories to be consumed. Press ENTER to
confirm the value.

Press START/ STOP to begin exercise.

* Watt Control Program(WATT PRO:P16)

E.

F.

G.

A. Press UP, DOWN to select the watt control program.

B. Press ENTER to confirm the selected watt control program, and enter into time setting window.

C.

D. The distance will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired distance value. Press ENTER to confirm

The time will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired time. Press ENTER to confirm the value.

the value.

The calories will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired calories to be consumed. Press ENTER
to confirm the value.

The watt display will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the watt to do the exercise. Press ENTER to
confirm the value.

Press START/ STOP to begin exercise.

NOTE: The WATT value is decided by the TORQUE and RPM. In this program, the WATT value will keep at constant
value. It means that if you peddle quickly, the load resistance will decrease and if you peddle slowly, the load resistance will
increase to ensure you at the same watt value.

22



* HEART RATE CONTROL PROGRAM: 55%H.R, 75% H.R and 95% H.R(PULSE PRO: P17-P19)

The maximum heart rate depends on different age and this program will ensure you do the healthy exercise within
maximum heart rate.

A.Press UP, DOWN button to choose the heart rate control program.

B.Press ENTER to confirm the heart rate control program, and enter into AGE setting window.

DIST. LEVEL

cd)

cd

=€)
W)

W

ca

3
|
|
i
]
i
i

o™ | PULSE PRD

C. The time will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired time. Press ENTER to confirm the value.
D. The distance will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired distance value. Press ENTER to
confirm the value.

E. The calories will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired calories to be consumed. Press
ENTER to confirm the value.

F. The age will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set the user's age. Press ENTER to confirm the value.

G. When the target heart rate control program flash, the computer will display the user's target heart rate according to
user's age.

H. Press START/ STOP to begin exercise.

23




* HEART RATE CONTROL PROGRAM: TARGET HEART RATE(PULSE PRO: P20)

The user can set any target heart rate to do the exercise.

A. Press UP, DOWN button to select TARGET HEART RATE program.

B. Press ENTER to confirm your choice and enter time setting window.

C. The time display will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set the desired time to do the exercise. Press
ENTER to confirm the value.

D. The distance will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired distance value. Press ENTER to
confirm the value.

E. The calories will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired calories to be consumed. Press
ENTER to confirm the value.

F. The target heart rate will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up your target heart rate. Press ENTER to
confirm the value.

G. Press START/ STOP to begin exercise.

NOTE: During exercise, the user's heart rate value depends on resistance level and speed. The heart rate

control program is to ensure your heart rate within the preset value. When the computer detect your current

heart rate is higher than preset, it will decrease the resistance level automatically or you may slow down

exercise. If your current heart rate is lower than preset, it will increase resistance and you may speed up.

» User Profile Programs: CUSTOM1 ~ CUSTOM5(P11-P15)

Press UP, DOWN button to select the user.

Press ENTER to confirm your choice, and enter into time setting window.

The time display will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired time to do the exercise. Press

ENTER to confirm the value.

The distance will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired distance value. Press ENTER to

confirm the value.

E. The calories will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set up the desired calories to be consumed. Press
ENTER to confirm the value.

F. The first resistance level will flash, and then press UP, DOWN button to set the desired load resistance. Press
ENTER to confirm. Then repeat above operation to set the resistance from 2 to 10.

G. Press START/ STOP to begin exercise.

o>

©

24




The pulse recovery test is to compare your heart rate before and after exercise. It is target to determine your heart
strength via the measuring. Please do the test as below:
A. Both your hands hold the pulse sensor or via wireless transmitter belt to test the pulse (if applicable), the computer

will display your current pulse value.
B. Press RECOVERY to enter the pulse recovery test and the computer program will enter the stop status.

TIME PULSE

06 p

C. Keep pulse detecting.

D. Time will count down from 60 seconds to 0 second.

E. When time reaches 0, the test result (F1-F6) appears on the display.

F1=Excellent F2=Good F3=Fair F4=below average F5= No Good F6= Poor

F. If the computer does not detect your current heart rate first, pressing RECOVERY will not enter into pulse recovery
test. During the pulse recovery test, press RECOVERY to exit the test and return to the stop status.

3. Pulse Measurement

Please place both your palms on the contact pads and the computer will show your current heart beat rate in
beats per minute (BPM) on the LCD after 3~4 seconds. During the measurement, heart icon will flash with
simulative ECG showing.

Remark: During the process of pulse measurement, because of the contact jamming, the measurement value may
not be stable when start, then it will return to normal level. The measurement value cannot be regarded as the
basis of medical treatment.

WARNING! Heart rate monitoring systems may be inaccurate. Over exercise may result in serious injury
or death. If you feel faint stop exercising immediately”




SPECIFICATIONS

Speed KM/H(M/H): showing your current speed. Range: 0.0 ~ 99.9 KM/H(M/H).

RPM: showing the current rotate per minute. Range : 0 ~ 999.

TIME: the accumulative exercise time, range : 0:00 ~ 99M59S.

the preset time range is 5:00 ~ 99M00S. The computer will start to count down from preset time to 0:00 with average
time for each resistance level. When it reaches to zero, the program will stop and computer alarm. If you do not
preset the time, it will run with one minute decrement each resistance level.

DIST: the exercise accumulative distance. Range : 0.0 ~ 99.9 ~ 999KM(MILE) the preset distance range :1.0 ~ 99.0 ~
999. When the distance reaches 0, the program will stop and the computer will alarm.

CALORIE: he exercise accumulative calories burnt. Range : 0.0 ~ 99.9 ~ 999 the preset calories range :10.0 ~ 90.0 ~
990. When the calorie reaches 0, the program will stop and the computer will alarm.

PULSE: showing the exercise heart rate value.

Range: 60 ~ 240BPM(beat per minute)

RESISTANCE LEVEL: showing level. Range:1 ~ 16

WATT: show the exercise watt, the interval should be 10, between 30-350.

26



CONNECT SMART PHONE

It is compatible with the app Kinomap (subscription required). Download the Kinomap app on your smartphone or
tablet . (Google Play for Android & APP Store for 10S).

Train all around the world with interactive videos and routes and the treadmill will automatically adjust the slope based
on the route of your choice.

Explore the world, monitor your performance, share your experience with the whole Kinomap community.

Invite and compete with other users of the Kinomap APP or you can also train by yourself and try to compete and
surpass your own previous performances.

Search, download & install Kinomap over Apple Store or

Google Play depending on your smartphone system.

[1] Enter Kinomap to select [More] page;

[2] Select to add more fitness equipment;

[3]Select and click Bike icon;

[4] Tap FitShow entrance;

[5] Tap the matching devices like 'Fs-XXXX' (X means random digit) to pair;
[6] Find related videos to start your favorite running mode.

Supported versions for KINOMAP: .
-For Android devices: 5.0 or later. H|nﬂ.mﬂp

-Requires iOS 9.0 or later. Compatible with iPhone, iPad, and iPod touch.

# Download on the ANDROID APP ON
® - pp Store P> Google play

INTERSPORT ATHLETICS SA
18-20 SOROU
15125 MAROUSI

GREECE +302102806019

27




YINTERSPORT

THE HEART OF SPORT

CR5.1
HAEKTPOMATINHTIKO
KAOIZTO MNOAHAATO

GREEK MANUAL




2ZHMANTIKEZ OAHINEZ AZ®AAEIAZ

NapakaAoUpe QUAAETE aUTO TO eyXEIPiSIO O€ AOPAAEG HEPOG YIA VA UTTOPEITE VO avaTPESETE EOKOAX O€ AUTO.

1.

© N

10.

11.
12.

13.

Eival onuavtiké va dioBacete 0AOKANPO TO £yXEIPIOIO TTPIV CUVOPUOAOYNOETE KOl XPNOIMOTIOINCETE TO UNXAavnua. AGQAANG Kal
QTTOTEAECUATIKA XProN MTTOPEi va emTEUXBEi uOVO av To Pnxavnua cuvapuoAoynBei, cuvTnpeiTal Kal XPNOoIPOTIOIEITal CWOTA.
Eival otnv €uB0vN oag va diac@alioeTe 0TI OAOI 01 XPAOTEG TOU UNXAVAUATOG £X0UV EVNUEPWOET yIa OAEG TIG TTPOEIBOTTOINTEIG
Kal TIG TIPOQUAAEEIG.

Mpiv EeKIvioeTe OTTOIODATTOTE TTPOYPAUMA EEAOKNONG TTPETTEI VO CUKPBOUAEUTEITE TO YIOTPO OOG YIO VA EAKPIBWOETE Qv
BpiokeoTe o€ OTTOIAOATIOTE IATPIKY 1] QUOIKHA KATAOTACT TToU Ba uTTopouce va BEoel TNV uyeia 1 Tnv ac@dAeid oag o€ Kivouvo, i
TToU Ba oag eUTTOdICE va XPNOIKOTIOIEITE TO PNXAvNHa cwoTd. H cupBoulr Tou yiatpoU odag gival ouciwdng av TTaipveTe
PAPPOKA TTOU ETTNEEACOUV TOUG TTOAROUG TNG KAPdIAg odg, TNV TTiEo 0ag A Ta eTTiTTeda XOANOTEPIVNG.

Na diveTe onuacia ota oAPATA TOU CWHOTOS 0aG. AavBaopévn A UTTEPPBOAIKN eEACKNON PTTOPEI va KAVEI KAKO OTNV uyeia 0ag.
2TapaTtAoTE TNV €6doknon av aloBaveeiTe KATTOI0 ATTO TA TTAPAKATW CUPTITWUATA: TTOVO, 0QigIuo 0To 0T B0G, appubuia,
uttEPBOAIKS Aaxaviaopa, TTovokEQaAo, Caldda A aiodnua vauTiag. Av aicBavBeite KATToIO ATTO TIG TTAPATTAVW KOTACTACEIG,
TIPETTEI VA CUMPBOUAEUTEITE TO YIATPO GAG TTPIV OUVEXIOETE PE TO TTPOYPANUA £GACKNONAG OOG.

Kpatdre Ta TTaidid kail 7o (wa JakpId atrd 1o pnxavnua. To unxavnua éxel oxediaoTei Pdvo yia Xprion atmo eVAAIKEG.
XPNOIYOTTOIEITE TO PNXAVNHA O oTABEPN €TTITTEON ETTIPAVEIN PE £VA TTPOCTATEUTIKO KAAUMMA IO TO TTATWHA A TO XaAi oag. MNa
va €ioTe aiyoupol yia TNV ao@AAEId 0ag, TO unXAavnpa TTPETTEl va €xel To AiyoTepo 0.5 péTpa yupw ato autd.

MpIv XPNOIYOTIOINCETE TO UNXAVNMA, EAEYETE OTI TA UTTOUAGVIO KaI TA TTAGINABIA sival O@IyPéva uE aoPAAcia.

H aoc@dAcia Tou pnxavipaTog Yropei va dIoo@OAIOTE HOVO av TO EAEYXETE TAKTIKA yIa CnUIEG 1) @OOPEG.

Na XpnOILOTTIOIEITE TTAVTOTE TO INXAVNUA OTTWG 0AG UTTOOEIKVUOUE. AV BpeiTe EAATTWHATIKA £EAPTAUATA EVW CUVAPUOAOYEITE i
EAEYXETE TO UNXAVNMQ, 1] aKOUTE aouvABIoTouG BopUBoug va TTpoEpXovTal aTTd TO uNXAavnua Katd Tn dIGPKEIa TNG XPRong,
OTAPATAOTE AUECWG. Mn XpNOIKMOTTOINCETE TO INXAVNUA PEXPI va TTIBIOPOWBET TO TTPORANMQ.

Na @opdrte KatdAANAa pouxa OTav XPNOIMOTIOIEITE TO NXAVNHA. ATTOQEUYETE va POPATE PapdId poUxa TTOU PTTOPEI va TTIagToUV
OTO PNXAvnua fj TTou PUTTopouV va TTEPIoPIcOoUV 1 va euTTodicouv TNV Kivnan.

To unxavnua éxel eheyxOei kai moToTroINBei o0e EN957 1a¢ng H.C. KatdAAnAo yia OIKIOKA&NUIETTAOYYEAMATIKA XPHON O€
E0WTEPIKO XWpPo. MéyioTo Bapog xpriotn: 120 KIAG. H IkaveTnTa @pevapiopaTog ival avegdptntn atd tnv TaxutnTa.

To unxavnua dev givalr KatdAANAo yia BepatTeuTiKh Xpron.

MpéTTel va TTPOCEXETE OTAV ONKWVETE 1] METAKIVEITE TO NXAVNMA WOTE VO YNV TPAUUATIOETE TNV TTAGTN

00aG. XpNOIWOTIoIEiTE TTAVTA TIG KATAAANAEG TEXVIKEG aviwwong Kal / 1) va {nTdTe BorBeia av To KPIVeTE

aTrapaiTnTO.

OAa 1a agaipovuueva TUAMOTA (T1.X. TTETAAIA, KABIoJa... K.A.TT.) XxpeidlovTal efdopadiaia ouviApnon. EAEyETe Ta TTAvTa TTPIV T

XPnRon. Av K&tolo €CapTnUa £XEl OTTACEI 1] XAAAPWOEl, TTAPAKAAOUME QVTIKATAOTAOTE TO Aueca. MTTOpEiTE va XPNOIUOTTOINOETE
TO TTOBNRAATO O0AG OTAV ETTAVEABEI O€ KOAN KATAOTOON.

29



ANAAYTIKO AIATPAMMA 2YNAPMOAOIHzZHZ

30




.|
mM




AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN

NO. NEPIFPA®H MOZOTHTA|| NO. NEPIFPA®H NOZOTHTA
001 |Computer 1 030 [Slideway 1
a Crash pad
002 |Bolt M5*10*®8 4 031 022 P18*16* D4 2
003 |Handle pulse wire 2 2 032 |Washer d4*®9*1 2
004 |Trunk wire 1 1 033 |Bolt ST4.2*19%@8 10
Rectangular bush
005 Handlebar post join ! 034 J50*100*60 2
006 |Handlebar 1 035 [Supporting shoe for seat 1
007 |Arc washer d8*®20*2*R30 8 036 |Bolt ST3*6*®5.6 4
008 |[Spring washer d8 26 037 |[Stator 1
009 |Bolt M8*16*S6 8.8 16 038 |Rubber blanket 51*44*9.7 1
010 |Cover of handlebar post join 1 039 |Eccentric gear $25*30 1
011 [Foam grip ©30*3*340 2 040 |Washer d6*®12*1.2 4
012 |[Trunk wire 2 1 041 |Spring washer d6 6
013 |Main frame 1 042 |Bolt M6*16*S5 2
014L/R|Pedal L/R 2 043 |Bolt M6*16*S5 2
015 |Front bottom tube 1 044 |Adjusted shaft 1
016 [Bolt M8*20*S13 8.8 8 045 i‘ueg;e"d cap of rear bottom 1
. . Arc washer
017 |[Washer d8*¢20*2.0 22 046 16°016%1 5*R16 2
018 End cap of Front bottom 2 047 |Adjusted handlebar 1
L/R tube
019 [Bolt ST4.2*16*¢10.5 6 0ag [Bushing for adjusted 1
handle
020 |Cover of slideway 1 049 |Handlebar 1
021 |Bolt M5*8*®8 1 050 |Foam grip ®23*5*500 2
022 |Handle pulse wire 1 1 051 |Nut M8*H16*S13 2
023 |C-Clip ®12*11*®3 2 052 |Left cover 1
024 |Right cover 1 053 [Handle pulse wire 2
025 |Bolt ST4.2*16*®8 12 054 |Cover board 1
026 |Rear bottom tube 1 055 |Bolt M8*47*20*H5 2
027 Right end cap of rear bottom 1 056 |Bolt ST4*19*®7 2
tube
028 |Bolt 1 057 |Washer d6*®12*1 2
029 |Adapter 1 058 |Handle pulse 2

32



AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN

NO. NEPIFPA®H NOZOTHTA| | NO. NEPIFPA®H NOZOTHT
A
059 |Round end cap ®25*16 4 089 |Bolt M6*16*S10
Tension spring

060 [Assembly of Saddle Frame 1 090 2D 12*54*N15 1

061 |[Square end cap J50*25*14 2 091 [Nylon Nut 1

062 |[Seat 1 092 [Idler connecting rod 1

063 |[Bolt M6*40 4 093 |Wave washer 1

064 |Back cushion 1 094 |Bearing 2 2

065 [Wrench S13-14-15 1 095 |ldler

066 [Wrench S6 096 |Washerd12*®17*0.5

067 |Wrench S5 097 [Bolt M8*10.5*®10*9.5*S12

068 H}gebo“om of the packaging 1 098 [Bolt M6*16+S10 3

069 [Bolt M8*20*S6 4 099 |Washer D6 2

070 [Wave washer d10*®13.5*0.3 1 100 |[Washer d6*®12*1.2 2

071 |Nut M10*1*H5*S17 2 101 |Washerd12 3

Magnetic force board axle

072 |Nut M10*1*H8*S15 2 102 D12*70%14*45.5*M6 1

073 |[small belt pulley 1 103 |Magnetic force board join

074 |Washer d6*®16*1.5 3 104 |End cap

1ok Tension spring

075 |[Bolt M6*12*S10 2 105 ©1.5*P15*53*N16 1

076 |Flywheel 1 106 |Belt 1

077 |Power trunk line 1 107 |[Square magnet 6

078 |Chain cover 2 108 |Bolt M6*45*S10 1

079 |[Crank cover 1 109 |[Nut M6*H5*S10 2

080 |Nut M10*1.25*H7.5*S14 2 110 [Motor 1
081L/R|Crank 2 111 |Bolt ST4.2*16* D8 1

082 [Washerd17 1 112 |[Sensor holder 1

083 |Bearing 2 113 |[Sensor 1

084 |End cap ©22*®18*4 1 114 |Power tension wire 1

085 |Nylon Nut M6*H6*S10 4 115 |Flywheel axle 1

086 |Belt plate 1 116 |End cap ®15*®10.2*9 1

087 [Axle 1

088 |Round magnet 1

33



2ET ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ

[l —————+#16 M8*20*S13 8PCS

&, #17d8'020°2 18PCS
0 #3 d8 20PCS
@ #9 M8*16*S6 10PCS

#7 d8*020*2*R30 6PCS

#41 d6 6PCS

#46 d6*®16*1.5"R16 2PCS

® e @

#43 M6*20*S5 2PCS

#69 M8*20*S6 4PCS

©F

(({@ #51 M8*H16*S13 2PCS

[{[}:HIHHIHH}455 M8*47*20*H5 2PCS

—#40 d6*d12*1.2 4PCS
W #63 M6*4520 4PCS

@ #2 M5*10* 8 4PCS

S14
:@#65 $13-14-15 1PC
S15
F#& S6 1PC
S6
S5

#67 S5 1PC

34



OAHIIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ

A. lMpiv atré Tnv ouvapuoAdynon BeRawOEITE OTI UTTAPXEI APKETOG XWPOG TTEPIMETPIKA TOU AVTIKEIMEVOU .
B. ZuvioTdral avetTiUAaKTA auTd To unXavnua va cuvappoAoyeital atrd duo N
TTEPICCOTEPA ATOUA YIA VA ATTOPEUXOE TTIBAVOS TPAUUATIONOG.

BHMA 1

AQaIpECTE TO KATW PEPOG TOU
owAnva (68), Ti¢ Bideg(16) kal
TIG p0OEAEG(17) aTTd TO KUPIO
TTAQiolo(13) pe 10 KA£1i (65) Kai
KPOTAOTE TA YIO TO ETTOMEVO

Briuara.

i #16 M8*20*S13 4PCS

&y #17 d8*020*2 4PCS

#65 S13-14-15 1PC

S13

35



BHMA 2

AgpaipéoTe TIG Bideg (16) TIg
POdOEAEG TUTTOU grover (8) kai Tig
podEAEG(17) pe To KAEISI (65) Kal
OTn ouvéxela BIdwaoTe ToV
eNTTPO0BI0 aTaBEpPOTTOINTA (15)
Kal Tov OTTio010 OTaBEPOTTOINT)
ME TNV AaBA pETaQopag (26) aTo
KUpIo TTAqiolo (13)
XPNOIMOTTOIWVTAG TO KAEIDI (65)
Bideg(16) podéAeg TUTTOU grover
(8) kai TIG podEAEG (17).

—#16 M8*20*S13 8PCS

#8 d8 8PCS

U |

#17 d8*@20*2 8PCS

#65 S13-14-15 1PC

S13

36



@) #9 M8*16"S6 4PCS
() —H#7 d8"020"2'R30 4PCS

@ #8 d8 4PCS

BHMA 3

1. Agpaip€oTe TIG Bideg (9) , TIG POOEAES !
TUTTOU grover (8) Kal TIG KAPTTUAWTEG
POdENEG (7) aTTd TO KUPIO TTAQICIO 466 S6 1PC
(13) ue 10 KA£15i (66)

2. lNepdoTe 10 KAAUPPa (10) péoa atd
ToV agova oThpPIEnG (5) Kal ouvdEaTe
TO KOAWDIO (4) pe To KaAwdio (12).
‘Emreita ouvdéoTe To KAAWDIO YIa TOUG
TTOAPOUG 22 e TO KaAwDdIO (3).

3. lpooapudoTte Tov déova othPIENG (5)
OTO KUpIo TTAaiolo (13)
XPNOIMOTTOIWVTAG KAUTTUAWTEG
podENEG (7) podENeG TUTTOU grover (8)
& Bideg (9), £TTEITA KOUUTTWOTE TO
KaAupua (10) rédvw oto trAaiolo (13).




@ #41  d6 2PCS
—#46 d6*016*1.5'R16 2PCS

. #43  M6*20*S5 2PCS

BHMA 4 i L J :
1. BidwoTe 1a meTdAia (14L/R) oToug #65 S13-14-15 1PC -

avTioTOIXOUG Bpaxioveg atTd TO

KUpIo TTAaiolo (13)
XPNo1uoTToIwVvTag 1O KAEIDi (65). #67 S5 1PC

2. AgaipéoTe TIg Bideg (43) TIg
podEAEG TUTTOU grover(41) Kail Tig
KOUTTUAWTEG POBEAEG (46) aTTd
TNV Ay pUBuiong TOU
KaBiopatog (47) pe 1o kKA1di (67).
21N ouvéxela ouvoEoTe TNV AaBn
puBuiong (47) otov
TTPOCAPUOOPEVO agova (44)
XpnoigotrolwvTag Bideg (43)
podEAeG TUTTOU grover (41) kai
KAUTTUAWTEG POOEAEG (46) .




BHMA 5

&

#9 M8*16*S6 4PCS

®

#69 M8*20*S6 4PCS

© @

#8 d8 4PCS
#17 d8*Qg20*2 8PCS

1. AgpaipéoTe TIG Bideg (69) TIC pOdEAES
TUTTOU grover (8) Kai TIG KAUTTUAWTEG
podEéNeG (17) atrd TIg dUO BAoEIg
OTAPIENG Tou dgova (35) pe To KAEIDI
(66). 'Etreita TrpocapudoTE TO
METAAAIKO TTACiCI0 OTAPIENG TNG
oéAag (60) oTig BAoelg Tou agova
(35) xpnoiuotroiwvTag Rideg (69)
podENEG TUTTOU grover (8) Kal
KAUTTUAWTEG POOEAEG (17) pE TO
KA€10i (66) .

2. AgaipéaTe TIG Bideg (9) TIG podEAES
(17) a1 10 K&BIoHa (62) e TO KAEIDI
(66) kai £TTEITA TTPOCAPUOCTE TO
KaBiopa (62) oTto TTAQicio oTAPIENS
NG 0€Aag (60) ) xPNOINOTTOIWVTOG
Bidec (9) & podEAEG (17) UE TO KAEIDI
(66).




#51 M8*H16*S13 2PCS

#55 M8*47*20*H5 2PCS

#40 d6*§¥2*1.2 4PCS

BHMA 6

#63 M6*45*20 4PCS

1. Agpaip€oTe TIG Bideg (63) TIG pOOEAEG TUTTOU
grover (41) kai Tig podéAeg (40) atrd 1o
MagIAapI TNG TTAATNG(64) pe TO KAEIDI (65).
‘ETreiTa mpooappooTe 10 HagIAdpl NG 1
TAATNG (64) O0TO TTAQiICIO OTRPIENG TNG OEAAG
(60) xpnoipotroiwvTag Pideg (63) podEAES
TUTTOU grover (41) kai podéAeg (40) pe 1o
KA€10i (65).

2. lMpoocappooTe TNV XEIPOAARH TV TTOAPWYV
(49) oTo TTAaiclo oThPIENG TNG oéAag (60)
XpnoigotroiwvTag Bideg (55), To HETAAAIKO
KAAUpPua TTpooTaciag(54), podéAeg(17),
podENeg TUTTOU grover (8) & Tragiudadia (51)
ME TO KAEIDI (65)

3. ZuvdEoTe TO KOAWDIO yIa TOUG TTAAPOUG (53)

ME TO KOAWDIO TwV TTOAPWV(22).

#41 d6 4PCS
#8 d8 2PCS

@
{ p— 1
© #17 d8*§90*2 2PCS
©
o
0
0




@D #9 M8*16'S6 2PCS
= |
() #7 d8'0202'R30 2PCS
BHMA 7 #65 $13-14-15 1PC
© #8 d8 2PCS

1. >uvdéoTe To KaAWDIO TNG KovooAag(1a) pe !
T0 KaAwdI0 TTou Byaivel aTrd Tov agova @ fmm—#2  M5*10 4PCS m
oTAPIENG 1 (4). ZTNV OUVEXEIAa OUVOEDTE TO #66 S6 1PC
KaAwdI0 TNG KovoOAag (1b) pe To KOAwWDIO
TT0U Byaivel atmo Tov dgova aTthpIgns 2 (3).

2. AgaipéoTe TIG Bideg (2) atrd Tnv KovaoAa
(1) kai TTpocapudOTE TNV KOVOOAQ (1) oTNV
Baon otpigng Tou agova (5)
XPNOIMOTTOIWVTAG BIdEG (2) YE TO KAEIDI
(65).

3. Ag@aipéaTe TIG BideG (9) TIG podEAES TUTTOU
grover (8) kai TIG KAPTTUAWTEG POBEAEG (7)
atro Tov agova oTnPIgng(5) pe To KAEIDI
(66), ka1 oTNV CUVEXEIQ TTPOCAPPOOTE TNV
XEIPOAQBA(6) oTov agova otnpIEng (5)
XpnoigotrolwvTag Bideg (9) podEAES TUTTOU
grover (8) kal KAOUTTUAWTEG POBEAEG (7).

4. Eiodyetal To KaOAwIO Tou avTaTrTopa (29)
OTNV OTT TTOU BPICKETAI OTO TTIOW PEPOG
TOU KUpIou TTAaigiou (13) Kal oTnv
OUVEXEIO OUVOEDTE TOV AVTATITOPA OTNV

Tpida.




PYOMIZH TOY KAGIZMATOZ

PuBuioTe 10 KABIOUQ OTNV
KAaTtGAANAn B€on, TpaBwvTag Tnv
AaBn puBuiong (47)mpog Ta
ETTAvw o€ opIfovTIa BEon Kal
ETTEITA KAEIDWOTE WOTE VA
TTapapEivel oTaBEPO.

To kABIopa PTTOoPEi VO PETAKIVNOET
o€ opIlovTia BEon aTrd Tov HOXAS
TToU BpiokeTal KATW aT1TO TNV AaBN
puBuiong (47) .

42



XEIPIZMOZ KOMIIOYTEP

AEITOYPTIEX
Mpoypduuara: 21

A: 1 Xeipokivnto mTpoéypapua:

B: 10 MpoemiAeypéva mmpoypdpuarta ( MIPOFrPAMMA : P1-P10 )

TINE COUNT PULSE
e HE E]}{} P
i b
L —
P4:RAMP
HHH Fjg{ P
HE Y
- .

]

P1: ROLLING P2:VALLEY P3: FATBURN
TIME PULSE TINE PULSE TIME PULSE
8380 P ( P HHH P E P HHE P 3 P
. nn ' L‘ . mnn ] . nn E
U [FRN) - ] .
PROGRAN | e PROGRIN | e PROGRAM | e i e
P5:MOUNTAIN P6: INTERVAL P7:CARDIO
it PS P HiHH P 5 P HHH P ‘: P
00 P HH Y HH b
PROGRAN | R RN S me=—— FROGRAY | S
P9:SLOPE P10:RALLY
TINE PULSE TIME PULSE
008 ’JiE; P HHH Eil :E} °
DIST. ] LEVEL DIST N LEVEL
H 3 HH &
— i EE
PRGN | e RGN |eeese e

43



I: 1 Watt Control Program ( WATT PRO : P16)

i T,

A: 4 NMpoypdupara eAéyxou Tou Kapdiakou TraApou: ( PULSE PRO : P17-P20)
55%H.R, 75%H.R, 95%H.R and TARGET H.R

e e TINE PULSE
HHH (B | p nnn T D
DIsT. [ ' ‘ LEVEL Dml.l (7] z '
: E- E- --= uy -E E- - = {
-2 o8 B = —  E_E&-
- om=- PULSE PRO
TIME FULSE ) e PuLse
080 ( P i p E P
o, » ' LEVEL DIST. n r: u I.EVE:
E ﬂ L T BT - { . -------- t
HEsE ==
= E TE ™ _ ----==
EmE =l B = PULSE PRO o PULSE PRO




E: 5 mpoypdupara pubpiong Tou xpnotn: CUSTOM1 to CUSTOMS (P11 ~ P15)

TIME PULSE TINE PULSE
nnAn nnn TINE PULSE
uuuy ‘ ‘ P uuu ‘ P aa 3 ' P

st I ' ‘ LEVEL DIST. " ' LeveL - “ 1
nn { nn ¢ :
uy E E -E [ e E E --E | 33 = = =——— =
- . - - E mm. .
i - - - —
EmE mEm Enl Bum E-E --=

TIME FULSE TIME FULSE

[ LEVEL

ca
=)
=C
- o
&
k
T
: €3
ca
= €3
=
<E AE.
e
o

ca
€3

1. Katéypawe 1a dedopéva Tou XpAoTn atrd S dIa@opeTIKA TTpoypAuuaTa pUBPIoNG.
2. 21NV 086vn gpgavicetal n taxutnta (RPM), o xpdvog kai WATT, Bepuideg kal atréoTaon Tnv idia oTiyun.

3. O utroAoyIoTAG Ba atrevepyoTToinBei autopaTa €av dev AGBEI OAPA TaxUTNTAG | KOPOIOKWY TTAAPWY YIa 4 AeTTTA.

QoT1600 Ba ammobnkeuoel Ta TPEXOVTA dEdOUEVA AOKNONG OAG KAl Ba PEIWOEI TNV avTioTaon 0To EAAXIOTO. MOAIG
TTOTACETE OTTOIOBNTTOTE KOUMTTI 1) OPXIOETE TNV AOKNON O UTTOAOYIOTAG Ba evepyoTToinBei autouaTa.

45



KOYMMIA

1.ENTER:

*>¢ Aeitoupyia”stop”, TTatoTe TO0 KOUPTTi ENTER yia va eTTIAEEETE £va TTPOYPAPHA KAl VO OPIOTE TNV TIUA TTOU avaBooPrivel 0To
OXETIKO TTapdGBdupo.

A: O1av emAECEIG TO TTPOYPAPUA TTOU ETTIBUEIG TTATA ENnter yia va To €TTIRERAILOEIG.

B: Kard 1n puBpion, ratiote 1o TARKTPpo ENTER yia va emBeBailuceTe TNV TIPr TTOU BEAETE VA TTPOKABOPICETE.

*Katd 1 didpkela Tng Asitoupyiag ekkivnong, meEoTe 10 TTARKTPO ENTER yia va emAégeTe Tnv TaxutnTa j To RPM 1} va aAAGgeTe
autouaTa.

2. START/STOP:

*[MéoTe 1o KOUPTTi START/STOP yIa va EEKIVAOETE ] va OTOPATACETE AVTIOTOIXA TA TTPOYPAUUATA.

*Katd 1n didpkela oTToI00dATIOTE AEITOUPYIOG, KPATAOTE TTATAPEVO AUTO TO KOUMTTI yIa 2 OEUTEPOAETTTA yIa TTAN PN ETTAVAPOPA
TOU UTTOAOYIOTH.

3. UP:

21N Aeiroupyia d1akoTTAG Kal To dot matrix va avaBooBrvel, TTATHOTE AUTO TO KOUUTTI yIa VA €TTIAECETE TO TTPOYPANPa up . Edv n
OXETIKN TIUA TTapabupou avaBooBAVEl, TTATAOTE AUTO TO KOUMTTI VIO VA QUENOETE TNV TIW.

*Katd mn Asimtoupyia ekkivnong, TTATACTE AUTO TO KOUMTTI VIO VO QUENOETE TNV AvVTiOTAON OTNV TTPOTTOVNON.

4. DOWN:

+21n AeiIToupyia d1aKOTTAG Kal Kal To dot matrix va avaBooBrvel, TTAaTHoTE auTd TO KOUUTTI yIa va €TTIAECETE TO TTPOYpaApa down.
Edv n oxeTikA TipnA TTapabupou avaBooPrivel, TTATHOTE AUTO TO KOUMTTI VIO VA JEIWOETE TNV TIKN.

*Katd Tn Asimtoupyia ekkivnong, TTATAOTE AUTO TO KOUMTTI VIO VA JEIWOETE TNV AVTIOTACN OTNV TTPOTTOVNON.

5. RECOVERY:

[MpwTa SOKIPACTE TOV TPEXOVTA KAPOIAKO GAG TTAANO Kal OEITE TNV TIWMA TOU KOPAIOKOU 0AG TTAAUOU, TTATAOTE AUTO TO KOUWTTI
yIO VO PTTEITE 0T OOKIKN avAKTNONG TTAAUWV.

*OT1av BpiokeoTe o€ AciToupyia avAKTNONG TTAAPWY, TTOTAOTE AUTO TO KOUWTTI yIa £€000.

ZHMEIQZH:

@ Na va TratRoeTe | va TTePIOTPEPETE TO KOUMTTi UP, Kai To koupTri DOWN 1rpétrel va akoAouBegitTal atrd S1a@opeTIKO
MovTéAo.

@ ZuvioTdTtal va KOAUWETE TO OAXTUAS 0OG EVTOG TNG ETTICNMOACHEVNG TTEPIOXAG YIA

va eTTIAESETE AEITOUPYiEG O€ TTEPITITWON AavBaoHEVNG EVEPYEING.

46




AEITOYPIIEZ

1. EvepyoTroIoTE TOV UTTOAOYIOTA
2UVOEOTE TO €va AKPO Tou avTatrtopa oTnv NAEKTPIKA TTNYH AC Kal ouvdEéoTe TO AAAO AKPO OTOV UTTOAOYIOTH.
O uttoAoyIoTiG Ba nxoel Kal Ba PTTeEl oTNV ApXIKA AsIToupyia.

2. EmiAoyn TrpoypdupaTog Kal pulpion TINAG
*Xe1poKivnNTO TTPOYPOHMA KAl TTPpOKaBopIouévo TTpoYypappa P1 ~ P10

*[MatioTe 10 KOUPTTi UP, DOWN Yyia va €TTIAEEETE TO TTIPOYPAP A TTOU ETTIBUEITE.

*[MatioTe 10 KOUPTTi ENTER yia va emReRaIWOETE TO ETTIAEYUEVO TTPOYPANPA Kal €i0000¢ 0TO TTAPABUPO PUBPIONG WPAG

I H wpa 6a avaBoofrvel kal, oTn ocuvéxela, TrTathoTe 1o KouuTri UP, DOWN yia va puBuioete Tnv
WPA TTOU ETTIOUEITE.

Matiote ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIMAG.

A. H améoTtaon Ba avaBoofrivel Kai, oTn ouvexela, TTatroTe 1o kouuTtri UP, DOWN yia va
puBuicETE TNV TIUA TNG ATTOOTACNG TTOU ETTIOUEITE.

Matiote ENTER yia emiepaiwon TG TIMAG.

E. O1Beppideg Ba avaBoofrivouv kai, otn ocuvéxela, Tathote UP, DOWN yia va puBuiceTe TIg
emMBUUNTES Beppideg TTOU Ba KaTaVOAWBOUV.

Matiote ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIMAG.

2T. NMatAoTte START/ STOP yia va EeKIVAOETE TNV AOKNON.

47



‘Mpéypappa eAéyxou Watt (WATT PRO:P16)

A. MéoTte UP, DOWN yia va emmIAéEETE TO TTPOYpappa eAEyxou Watt
B. Miéote ENTER yia emBepaiwon Tou emAgypévou TTpoypdpuaTog eAEyxou watt kai eicodog oT1o
TTapdbupo pUBUIoNG WPAG.
I H wpa 6a avaBoofrAvel Kai, 0Tn ouvéxela, TatrioTe 1o koupTtri UP, DOWN yia va puBuiceTte TV
WPAa TTOU ETTIOUEITE.
Matiote ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIUAG.
A. H améoTtaon 6a avaBoofrAvel Kal, 0Tn ouvéxela, TatroTe 1o koupTtri UP, DOWN yia va
PUBUICETE TNV TIUA TNG ATTOOTACNG TTOU ETTIOUEITE.
Matiote ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIUAG.
E. O1 Beppideg Ba avapBoaoprivouv kai, atn ouvexela, ratiote UP, DOWN yia va puBuioeTe TIg
EMOUPNTES Beppideg TTOU Ba KaTavaAwBoUv.
Matiote ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIUAG.
2T. H puBuion tiung WATT Ba avaBooBrvel kai, oTn ouvéxela, rarriote UP, DOWN yia va
puBuioete TTNV TIN WATT.
Matiote ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIUAG.
Z. MNMatAote START/ STOP yia va EEKIVAOETE TRV AOKNON.
ZHMEIQZH: H iy WATT amogaaciletal atré To TORQUE kai o RPM. Ze auté 10 TTpdypappa, n 1ipfy WATT Ba
dlaTnpEnBei oe oTaBEPN TIPN. ZnPaivel 0TI av YAIOTPAOETE yPryopa, N avtioTaon oTo QopTio Ba YelwBei kKal av KAVETE apyn
AaBR, n avriotaon gopTiou Ba au¢nBei yia va agag e¢acpalioel oTnyv idia Ty watt.




NMPOIrPAMMA EAEIXOY TQN KAPAIAKQN NMAAMQN: 55%H.R, 75% H.R ka1 95% H.R(PULSE PRO:

P17-P19)
O uéyioTog KapdIakOg TTaAUOGS €apTaTal ATTO TNV NAIKIO KAl QuTO TO TTPOYPAPuUa Ba dlac@alioel 6T Ba KAVETE TNV UYIN
AOKNON EVTOG TOU PEYIOTOU KAPBIaKOU TTAAMOU.
A. Méote UP, DOWN yia va €TIAEEETE TO TTIPOYPAPHA EAEYXOU TWV KAPDSIAKWY TTAAPWV.
B. Miéote ENTER yia emBeRaiwon Tou TTpoypapuaTog eEAEyxou Kapdiakou TTaAPoU Kal £i0000¢
oTo TTapaBupo puBuIoNG TNG NAIKIAG.

TIME PULSE

g0 3C [

a-ﬂ . ---E-- :

™ e PULSE PRO

I H wpa Ba avaBoofrvel kal, oTn ocuvéxela, TrTathoTe 1o KouuTri UP, DOWN yia va puBuicete Tnv
WPA TTOU ETTIOUEITE.

Matiote ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIWAG.

A. H amméoTtaon 8a avaBooBrivel Kal, oTn ouvéxela, TTatrnoTe To koupTri UP, DOWN yia va puBuioete
TNV TIMA TNG aTTGOTOONG TTOU ETTIOULEITE.

MatioTte ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIMAG.

E. O1 Bepuideg Ba avaBoofrivouv kai, otn ouvéxela, Tatiote UP, DOWN yia va puBuiceTe TIg
emMBOUUNTES Beppideg TTOU Ba KATaAVOAWBOUV.

Matiote ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIMAG.

2T. H nAikia 8a avaBooBrivel kai, oTn cuvéxela, rarrote UP, DOWN yia va puBuiceTe TNV nAIKia

0ag.
Mathote ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIMAG.
Z. Otav 10 Tpdypapua eAéyxou Tou Kapdiakou TTaAPoU avaBooBrivel, o UTToAOyYIOTAGS Ba
ed@avioel Tov Kapdiakd TTaAud Tou XprioTn avaloya e TNV nAIKia Tou.
H. MéoTte START/ STOP yia va EEKIVAOETE TRV AOKNON.

49



-MIPOrPAMMA ITOXOY THE KAPAIAKHE SYXNOTHTAZ: TARGET HEART RATE (PULSE PRO:
P20)

O xpNoTNG UTTOPEI VA OPiCElI OTTOIOBATTOTE OTOXO TNG KAPSIAKAG CUXVOTNTAG YIA VO KAVEI TV AOKNON).
A. Miéote UP, DOWN yia va €TTIAAECETE TO TTPOYPAUPA OTOXOU TWV KAPOIOKWY TTAAPWV.
B. Mi€ote ENTER yia emiefaiwon Tou TTpoypAPUATOS OTOXOU KAPBIOKOU TTAAROU Kal £i0000G OTO

TTapabupo puBuIoNG TNG WPAG.
I H wpa 6a avaBooBrvel kal, oTn ocuvéxela, TrTatioTe 1o KouuTri UP, DOWN yia va puBuicete Tnv

WPQ TTOU ETTIOUEITE.
MatioTte ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIMAG.
A. H améoTtaon 8a avaBooBrivel Kal, oTn ouvéxela, TTatioTe To KoupTri UP, DOWN yia va

puUBUicETE TNV TIUA TNG ATTOOTACNG TTOU ETTIOUEITE.
Matiote ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIMAG.
E. O1Beppideg Ba avaBoofrivouv kai, otn ouvéxela, Tatiote UP, DOWN yia va puBuiceTe TIG

emMBUUNTES Beppideg TTOU Ba KATAVOAWBOUV.
Matiote ENTER yia emepaiwon TG TIMAG.
2T. O o16x0¢ TNG KAPdIOKAG ouXVOTNTAG Ba avaBooBr Vel Kal, OTN CUVEXEIQ, TTATAOTE TO KOUNTTI UP,

DOWN yia va puBuioeTe Tov 0TOX0 TNG KAPdIaKAG ouxvoTnTag TTou eTBupeiTe. Matiote ENTER

yla empRepaiwon NG TIMAG.
Z. Ti€éote START/ STOP yia va EEKIVAOETE TNV AoKNOoN.
2ZHMEIQZH: Katd tn didpkeia Tng doknong, n TR Tou Kapdlakou TTAAPoU Tou XprRoTn e€apTdTtal atrd 1o £TTITTEdO
avTioTaong Kal TNV TaxutnTa. To TTpoypaupua eEAEyxou Kapdiakou TTaApou ival va diac@alioel Tov Kapdlakd oag TTAAUO
eVTOG TNG TTPoKaBoPIoHEVNG TIMNAG. OTav 0 UTTOAOYIOTAG EVTOTTIOEI TOV TPEXOVTA KAPBIOKS TTAANO 0ag va gival
UWNAGTEPOG ATTO TNV TTPOKABOPICHUEVN TIUN, BQ PEIWOEI AUTOUATA TO ETTITTEDO AVTIOTAONG fl UTTOPEI VA ETTIBPABUVEI TNV
aoknon. Edv o Tpéxwv kapdiakdg oag TTapAdG gival xapnAdTepog atrd Tov TTpokaBopiouévo, ToTe Ba augnoel Tnv
QVTIOTAON KOl JTTOPEI va ETTITAXUVOEI.

50



NMPOIrPAMMA XPHZTH: CUSTOM1 ~ CUSTOM5(P11-P15)

A. MéoTte UP, DOWN yia va €TTIANEEETE TO TTPOYPAUMA XPAOTN.

B. Miéote ENTER yia emefaiwon TnG TTIAOYNG 00¢ Kail €i00d0¢ oTo TTapdBupo pubuiong TNG
wpag.

I H wpa 6a avaBooBAvel kal, 0Tn ouvéxela, ratroTe 1o koupTtri UP, DOWN yia va puBuioeTe TRV
WPa TTOU ETTIOUEITE.
Matiote ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIUAG.

A. H amméoTtaon 6a avaBooBrAvel kai, 0Tn ouvexela, TatioTe 1o kouuTtri UP, DOWN yia va puBpioeTe
TNV TIUA TG ATTOCTACNG TTOU ETTIOUEITE.
Matiote ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIUAG.

E. O1 Bepuidec Ba avaBooBrivouv Kal, otn cuvéxelia, ratiote UP, DOWN yia va puBuioeTe TIg
EMOUPNTES Beppideg TTOU Ba KaTavaAwBoUVv.
MatioTte ENTER yia emBepaiwon TG TIUAG.

2T. To rpwro eTTiTredO avTtioTaong 6a avaBooBrvel Kal, OTn CUVEXEIQ, TTATAOTE TO KOUNTT UP,
DOWN vyia va opioete Tnv €mOupnTA avriotaon @oprtiou. MNMatiote ENTER yia emBeBaiwaon. Z1n
OUVEXEIQ,ETTAVAAAPBETE TNV TTAPATTAVW AgIToupyia yia va puBbpioeTe TNV avTtiotaon atmod 2 £€wg 10.

Z. Miéote START/ STOP yia va ekiv\ioeTe TNV AoKNoN.

To Te0T avAKTNONG OQUYHOU €ival YIO VO CUYKPIVETE TOV KAPdIOKO oag pubud Trpiv Kal HETA TV

aoknon. Z10X0G €ival va TTPoadIopicETE TNV 1I0XU TNG KApdIAg oag Eow TNG PETPNONG. Kavte Tn

QOKIUA OTTWG TTAPOKATW:

A. Kai ta dU0 xépia gag KpaTouv Tov aiodnTtrpa TTaAPoU 1) JEGw aocUPNPATOU IJAVTA TTOUTTOU Yia va €AEYEOUV TOV TTAAUO
(eav utTGpXEl), O UTTOAOYIOTAG Ba eP@avioel TNV TPEXOUCA TIKI TOU TTAAPOU OOG.

B. MNMatAote RECOVERY yia va utreite otn S0OKIPr avakTnong TTAAPWY Kal TO TTPOYPAUMa Tou UTTOAOYIOTH Ba €1I0€ABEI o€
KAaTtaoTaorn dIaKOTTAG.

TINE PULSE

60 P

51




I ZuvexioTe TNV avixveuon TTOAPWV.

A. O xpovog Ba petprioel atrd 60 deuTePOAETITA 0€ O OEUTEPOAETTTO.

E. Orav o xpdévog gtdoel o1o 0, To ammotéAeopa tng dokiuAg (F1-F6) epgavidetal otnv 086vn.

Fl1=Excellent F2=Good F3=Fair F4=below average F5= No Good F6= Poor

2T. EQv o uttoAoyIOTNG BEV EVTOTTIOEI TTPWTA TOV TPEXOVTA KAPOIOKO GG TTAPAS, TTATWVTAG TO
RECOVERY 0&¢v Ba 16¢i o€ dokiur avaktnong TTaApwy. Katd 1n didpkeia TG dOKIPAG
avaktnong TTaApwy, méote RECOVERY yia £€6000 atrd Tn OOKIUN KAl ETTIOTPOQI OTNV
KatdoTaon SIaKOTING.

3. Métpnon Twv TTaApwWyvV
TotroBeTAOTE KAl TIG dUO TTOAAPES 0OG OTABEPA OTOUG AICONTAPES KAl O UTTOAOYIOTAG Ba ep@avioel Tov TpExovTa

KapdIako cag pubuod o€ TTaApoug ava Aetrtd (BPM) otnv 086vn LCD petd ammd 3 ~ 4 deutepoAettta. Katd tn didpkeia
NG METPNONG, TO €IKOVIdIO TNG KaPdIAg Ba avaBooPrivel ye Tnv epeavion ECG.

Maparipnon: Kard tn didpkeia Tng diadikaoiag HETpNong ToOApWY, AOyw TNG EUTTAOKAG TNG ETTAPNG, N TIMA
METPNONG EVOEXETAI VA UNV €ival OTABEPH KATA TNV EKKIVNOT, TOTE Oa TTICTPEYPEI OTO KAVOVIKO gTTiTredo. H
TIMA pETPNONG Oev pTTOpPEi Va BewpnBei wg Baon TnG 10TPIKAG BepaTreiag.

MPOEIAOMNOIHZH! Ta cuoThpara TTapakoAoudnong Tou KapdiakoU pubuou ptropei va gival avakpifi. H
utrEPBOAIKA doKnon ptropei va odnynoel oe ocofapod Tpaupatiopd . Edav aioBdveoTte e§acOevnuévol
OTOMATAOTE VO AOKEIOTE ANEOWG.

52




NMPOAIAIPAGEZ

Speed Taxornra: KM/H(M/H): Agixvel Tnv TpExouca taxutnta cag. Eupog: 0.0 ~ 99.9 KM/H(M/H).

RPM: Agixvel TNV TpExouoa TTEPIOTPOPN ava AeTTTO. EUpog : 0 ~ 999.

Time Xpovog: 0 OUVOAIKOG XpOVog Aoknong, eupog: 0: 00 ~ 99M59S.

TO TTPOKABOPICPEVO XPOVIKO UpOG ival 5: 00 ~ 99MOO0S. O utroAoyIoTAG Ba apxioel va HETPAEI AVTIOTPOPA
aTTO TOV TTPOKABOPIoPEVO XPOVO €W TIG 0:00 pe péoo xpovo yia kaBe etitredo avriotaong. OTav gTdoel 01O
MNOEV, TO TTPOYPAUMA Ba OTAUATHOEI KAl 0 ouvayePUOg Tou uttoAoyioTr. Edv dev opioeTe To Xpdvo, Ba TpEEel pe
MEiwon evOG AETTTOU O€ KABE €TTiTTEO AVTIOTAONG.

Distance AtréoTtaon: n CwPEUTIKN atréoTaon TG daoknong. Eupog: 0,0 ~ 99,9 ~ 999KM (MILE) 1o
TTpokaBopliouévo eupog ammooTtaong: 1,0 ~ 99,0 ~ 999. Otav n améoTacn @tdoel oto 0, TO TTPOYPAUUA Ba
OTAMOTACEI KAl O UTTOAOYIOTAG Ba €100TTOINCEL.

Calorie Ogppideg: Beppuideg TTOU KaTavaAwvovTtal. Eupog: 0,0 ~ 99,9 ~ 999 10 TTPOKABOPICUEVO EUPOG
Bepuidwyv: 10,0 ~ 90,0 ~ 990. Otav n Bepuida @racel 1o 0, To TTPOYPAPUA Ba OTAPATACEI KAl O UTTOAOYIOTAG Ba
€I00TTOINOEL.

Pulse MaApoi : deixvel TNV TIPr Tou Kapdiakou puBuou doknong. Eupog: 60 ~ 240BPM (puBudg avd AetrTo)
EMINEAO ANTIZTAZHZ: trpoBoAn emmédou. Eupog: 1 ~ 16

WATT: d¢ixvel TV aoknon o€ watt, 7o didotnua mpétrel va gival 10, petagu 30-350.

53




2YNAEZH ME (SMART)E=ZYTINH 2YZKEYH

Eival oupBatéd pe v epappoyn Kinomap (atmaireital cuvdpour). KaréBaoe oto smart phone fj oto tablet Tnv epappoyn
Kinomap ( Google Play yia Android & APP Store yia |0S).

MpoTtrovicou o€ OAO TOV KOO0 JE dIadPACTIKA BivTeo Kal dIadPOMES Kal 0 Iddpouog Ba TTPOCapPUOCEl AUTOUATA TNV KAION
avaAoya pe TNV dIadPOr) TToU ETTEAEEEG.

E&epelvnoe OAO TOV KOO0, TTApaKoAoUBNoE TIG €MOOCEIC GOU , HOIPACOU TNV EUTTEIPIA OOU UE OAN TNV KOIVOTNTA TOU
Kinomap.

IMPOCKOAEOTE KOl AVTAYWVIOTEITE HE AAAOUG XPAOTES TNG £EQApUOoYNS Kinomap fj akoua PTTOPEITE KAl va TTPoTTovVNOEiTE HdVOolI
00G LETTEPVWVTAG OTTOIONOATTOTE TTpoNnyouuEvn €TTidoon oag!

AvalnTRoTe, TTPAYPATOTTOINOTE AWN KOl EYKATAOTACTE TNV £@appoyr Kinomap péow tou Apple Store yia
ouokeuég 10S ) yéow Tou Google Play yia ouokeuég android.

[1] EioéNBeTe 0NV e@apuoyn Kinomap kail emAEETe T oeAida [MepioodTepal.

[2] EmA£ETE via va TTpoaBéoeTe TOV £€OTTAIOUG YUUVOOTIKAG.

[3] EmMAESTE Kal KAvTE KAIK OTO €1KOVidIO Tou TTOdNnAdTOU.

[4] NatAoTe TNV epappoyr] FitShow yia gicodo.

[5] MNartAoTe yia va yivel cUZeugn TNG EPAPUOYNS KE TO TTOOAAATO OTAV EUPAVIOTEI TO «FS-XXXX»

(To X onuaivel Tuxaio ynio).

[6] Bpeite T0 ayamnuévo oag BivTeo yia va EeKIVATETE TNV TTpoTTdvnon oag! Hinﬂ'mﬂp

Ytmrootnpi{opeveg ekdooeig yia To KINOMAP:
-MNa ouokeuég Android: 5.0 } vedTepeg ekDOOEIG.
-MNa ouokeuég 10S: 9.0 A vedTepeg ekdOOE€IC. Eival oupBaTtd e iPhone, iPad, and iPod

# Download on the ANDROID APP ON
¢ App Store P> Google play

54



EMMMYHZH /MOAHAATQN/ EAAEINTIKQN
H eyyunon 1oxUel yia dUo (2) €Tn atrd Tnv nuepopnvia ayopdg Tou TTPoiovTog

*H gyyunon KaAUTTITEl TUXOV KOTAOKEUAOTIKG AGBOC.

*H TUXSV avTIKaTdoTaon avTaAAOKTIKOU €ival OTNV KPion TWV TEXVIKWV.

*H ocuvappoAdynon,o €Aeyxog ,emmiBapuvel XpNHATIKA TOV KATAVAAWTH.

*H emiokewn Tou TEXVIKOU TTéPAV TWV 14 NUEPOAOYIOKWY NUEPWYV ATTO TNV NUEPOMNVIa ayopdcs eTIBapUVEl XPNHATIKA TOV

KATavOAWTH PE TNV eKAOTOTE XpEwaon atro Tnv TaIpEia .

*EKTOG opiwv Tou service 1o unxavnua Ba attooTEAAETOI OTO KEVTPIKO Service.

1. BA4Bn péoa o€ 14 nuépeg atmd Tnv nuepounvia ayopdg 6a TTapaAauBAVETE HECW PETAPOPIKNG ATTO TOV XWPEO TOU TTEAATN. Z€ QUTA
TNV TTEPITTITWON Ta €60da PeTaPopds Bapuvouy TNV TAIPEIA.

(E@bdoov ival uTTaITIOTNTA TNG CUOKEUNG ).

2. BAABN petd Tig 14 nuépeg atrd TNV nUEPOMNVia ayopds Ba peTaépeTe atro TOV TTEAATN OTNV PETAPOPIKN Taipeia . Ta £€¢oda
METAQOPAG aTTd TNV YETAPOPIKA PEXPI TO Service Kal To avTioTpo®o Bapuvouv Tnv eTaipeia. (E@doov ival uTTaImidoTNTA TNG
OUOKEUNG).

*H gyyunan ioxUel uévo yia Tov TTPWTO ayopaacTr| TOU TTPOIGVTOG.

*H emiokeur) ommolacdATToTE BAGBNG TTPAYHATOTTOIEITAI TO CUVTOUOTEPO duvaTOV.

*KdaB¢ atraitnon amolnuiwong Tou TTEAATN, €ite Adyw EAAEIYNG avTAANQKTIKWYV €iTe AOYyWw KaBUOTEPNONG ETTIOKEURG, Oev gival duvaTh.

*Ta ££oda peTaPopAg Tou TTPOIGVTOG ATTO ) TTPOG TO CUVEPYEIO TNG avTITTpoowTTeiag Ba emBapUvouyv Tov TTEAGTN EQOCoV Eival

uTTaIméTNTA TOU.

H EFTYHZH AEN IZXYEI

*O1av n BAGRN TpoRABe atrd Kakn xprion fj Kakr ouvtpnon.

*ETttiong n eyyunon &ev KaAUTITEl avaAwaiga & UAIKA TPIBAS OTTwG TTAACTIKA PEPN, TTETAAIA, HETAOXNUATIOTEG,IMAVTEG,appwdn PPN TA

otroia @Beipovral atrd TNV xprion i dAANg atiag.

*H gyyunaon 6gv KaAUTITeEl BAGRN a1Té UTTAIMIOTNTA KN €E0UCIOBOTNHEVWY ATONWY YIA TNV ETTIOKEUN .

*H gyyunaon 6gv kaAuTrTel BAGRN TTou TTPoRABE atmd Kakr cuvapuoAdynon.

['la va 1ox0el N eyyunaon TTPETTEl va ouvodeUeTal atro Tnv atrédeitn ayopdg.

2.€ OAEC TIC TTAPATTAVW TTEPITITWOEIC O XPROTNC ETIRAPUVETAI ME TO KOOTOC ETTIOKEWNC KAl OVTOAAGKTIKWV.

*H eTaipeia kal o eiIcaywyéag dev euBUvovTal yia TUXOV TUTTOYPOPIKA AGOn.

*To Tpoidv €xel Eykpion KukAogopiag otnv EupwTtraikf Koivotnta, CE

INTERSPORT ATHLETICS SA
18-20 SOROU
15125 MAROUSI

GREECE +302102806019

55




